Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

08296221

Name of Company

b

Precious Metals Recycling Limited

|/ We- /

Vincent A Simmons, 7 St Petersgate, Stockport, Cheshire, SK1 1EB

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 16 February 2016

Signed Vﬂ /g \L Date 16 February 2016

Bennett Verby .
7 St Petersgate For Official Use

Stockport Insolvency Section Post Room
Cheshire COMPANIES HOUSE

AT

17/02/2016 #285

Ref PRECIO/NVAS/NB
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Precious Metals Recycling Limited

on the 16 February 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name /M!ﬂmf}éu ;va_, }g,fakgp

Signed /W&m/

Dated / ém Fﬁﬂ" Zofé ’ayg




Precious Metals Recycling Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 February 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge
Uncharged assets.
Goodwill 4,218 00 NIL
Plant & Machinery 449 00 NIL
Book Debts 4,750 00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature VMJW

Date ’L’mﬁ"’& 20'6 l‘\%

'




Precious Metals Recycling Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 February 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabihties
Preferentral Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by flcating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avatlable for floating charge holders NiL
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Tota! assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 4,600 00
Director's Loan Account 2,500 00
Bank 24,500 00
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 26,913 00
58,513 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (58,513 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (58,513 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (58,613 00)

Signature w&/@/‘ Date I b‘ﬂr lé&é’ 20/ é




0t p1L 9107 Aenigad G| 0l #10Z BA TOS Sdi | jo 1 abeg

b aimeubig
6l £15°8S Buijejo] saujuz g
Q00 AdP 0L 1S ‘anuspioyels ‘ubia ‘uoiBuiynpn ‘mopea AlloH L Loxag |Reudy JW 00gy
00 009't 840 €4S ‘aaysayd 'Hodyo0)S 'PeOY Yied SpisyleaH ‘yied apisyiesy paywr] ases|olny xa7 L0110
00 00S'¥T H8 7L 1S '91ySPIOYRIS '19}ax0NN JeaNs Jape) o|d yueg sphol] 0010

ZZ\ 863N 'auf-uodn

6l £16'9Z -3lIseomaN 'uojuaqiuo ‘malA yed ucjusg ‘(NHOI) pun Bulpuey swien Aouaajosu) sSWOoIsSNY g anuaaay WH Q0HD
00 0052 A¥Y 01LS ‘aayspiogels ‘yba ‘uciBuiyipy ‘mopesiy AljoH | uoxag |seyaiN 0089
3 SSaIppY aweN Aay

slo0)ipalis) Auedwon - g
pajiwi Buljakoay sje)o| snoidald
Aquop Rauusg




